Thus, this bill seeks to invoke the 1987 Constitution and RA 7160 by allowing 
Barangay New Lower Bicutan to be entitled to a just share from the national taxes. 
Barangay New Lower Bicutan, located within the City of Taguig, Metro Manila, is one such 
barangay excluded from a share in the IRA. It has a land area of One Hundred Six 
Thousand One Hundred square meters (106,100 sq.m.), more or less, and a population of 
Forty One Thousand Seven Hundred and Eight (41,708). It is bounded on the North East 
by M.R.T. Avenue (formerly Pio Felipe Street); on the East and South East, by Laguna de 
Bay; on the South, by Teodoro Santos Street, Taguig Bethel Temple, Lots 350, 50 and 249 
PLS 272; and on the West and North West by Barrameda Street, Maguindanao Street,